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Abbott MS YB Matthew Harbron harbron@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us

Allegan HS YB Jennifer Conrad jconrad@alleganps.org

Alpena HS NP Marsha Smith smithm@alpenaschools.com

Alpena HS YB Paula Gehrke gehrkep@alpenaschools.com

Andover HS NP Christina Vester-Hammitt cvester@bloomfield.org

Andover HS YB Becky Ossenmacher rossenmacher@bloomfield.org

Athens HS NP Shawn DuFresne sdufresne2@troy.k12.mi.us

Athens HS YB Rachel Webb rwebb2@troy.k12.mi.us

Athens HS NP, YB Judi Henkel henckelj@athens.k12.mi.us

Avondale HS YB Lisa Knudson lisa.knudson@avondale.k12.mi.us

Bay City Central HS YB Alejandro Velasquez velasqueza@bcschools.net

Bay City Western HS YB Amy Schmidt whsyearbook@bcschools.net

Berkley HS NP, YB Tara Hayes thayes@berkley.k12.mi.us

Berrien Springs HS NP Alexandria Luttke aluttke@homeoftheshamrocks.org

Berrien Springs HS YB Kendra Smith ksmith@homeoftheshamrocks.org

Birmingham Covington School NP, YB Michelle Snyder ms11bps@birmingham.k12.mi.us

Boyne Falls Public School YB, VJ Laurie Howell lhowell@boynefalls.org

Breckenridge HS YB Dawn Landis dmlandis@edzone.net

Brighton HS YB Roger K Tillman tillmar@bas.k12.mi.us

Brownell MS NP Corey Ernst ernstc@gpschools.org

Brownell MS VJ Julie Pelto julie.pelto@gpschools.org

Bunker MS-Muskegon NP Emily Hoffman-Sperry ehoffman@mpsk12.net

Carlson HS YB Sandra Strall dstrall@hotmail.com

Carlson HS VJ Patrick Morrow protouchvideo@comcast.net

Cedar Springs HS NP Amy Holmes Amy.Holmes@csredhawks.org

Cedar Springs HS VJ Linda Martino linda.martino@csredhawks.org

Cedar Springs HS YB Doug Stark Doug.Stark@csredhawks.org

Charlevoix HS NP, YB Karen Peterson kpeterso@rayder.net

Chesaning HS YB Todd M. Vondrasek tvondras@chesaning.k12.mi.us

Chippewa Valley High School YB Rebecca Kiel rkielecvs.k12.mi.us

Clarenceville HS NP Cynthia Raby craby@clarenceville.k12.mi.us

Clarkston HS NP, YB Mike Comos comosme@clarkston.k12.mi.us

Clintondale HS NP Ruann Marshall marshalr@ccs.misd.net

Community HS NP, WEB Tracy Rosewarne rosewarne@aaps.k12.mi.us

Cousino HS YB Karen Maras maras@wcskids.net
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Cousino HS VJ Candy Watts watts@wcskids.net

Covert HS YB Tyrone Brown tab534@yahoo.com

Davison HS VJ Randy Scott rscott@davison.k12.mi.us

Detroit Country Day School NP J.Salamin & M. Sadler jsalamin@dcds.edu; msadler@dcds.edu

Detroit Country Day School YB Jean Kowaleski, MaryAnn de Vogel JKowaleski@dcds.edu; Mdevogel@dcds.edu

DeWitt HS NP Jeremy Van Hof jvanhof@gmail.com

DeWitt HS YB Jeff Croley croleyj@dewittschools.net

Dexter HS NP Rod Satterthwaite sattertr@dexterschools.org

Dexter HS VJ Matt Martello mevglerb@dexterschools.org

Dexter HS YB Barry Mergler martellm@dexterschools.org

Dowagiac Union HS NP, YB Teri Gish Frantz tfrantz@dowagiacschools.org

East Grand Rapids HS NP Katie Michell  KMichell@egrps.org

East Hills MS NP Kenny Gechter kgechter@bloomfield.org

East Jordan HS NP Jennifer Richardson jrichardson@ejps.org

East Kentwood HS NP, YB Linda Fletke linda.fletke@kentwoodps.org

East Lansing HS NP Bonnie McGraw mcgraw_bk@elps.k12.mi.us

East Lansing HS YB Tim Akers akers_ts@elps.k12.mi.us

Eisenhower HS NP, YB Erica Kincannon erica.kincannon@uticak12.org

Fenton HS VJ Rich Ashley rashley@fenton.k12.mi.us

Fenton HS NP, YB Pam Bunka pbunka@fenton.k12.mi.us

Ferndale HS NP Melissa Kuznar mkuznar@ferndaleschools.org

Ferndale HS YB Jenna Parker JParker@ferndaleschools.org

Flushing HS NP Sue Wick sue.wick@flushing.k12.mi.us

Forest Hills Central HS NP Ken George kgeorge@fhps.us

Forest Hills Central HS YB Rick Lanning rlanning@fhps.us

Forest Hills Eastern HS NP Joan Baker jbaker@fhps.us

Forest Hills Eastern HS YB Kelly Kermode coachk@kkermode.com

Forest Hills Eastern HS VJ Ellen Hamersma ehamersm@fhps.us

Franklin HS NP Kerri Lynn Berry kberry@livoniapublicschools.org

Franklin HS YB Kevin Casey kcasey@livonia.k12.mi.us

Fraser HS NP, YB, VJ, Web James Flanagan jamie@animaltalkradio.com

Garden City HS NP Scott Marihugh marihu@gcity.k12.mi.us

Garden City HS YB Robert Fulton fultonr@gcity.k12.mi.us

Glen Lake HS YB Ben Post postb@glenlake.k12.mi.us

Grand Blanc HS NP Nick Popadich npopadic@grandblancschools.org
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Grand Blanc HS YB Ava Butzu abutzu@grandblancschools.org

Grand Blanc HS VJ Andrea Zech azech@grandblancschools.org

Grand Haven HS NP CE Sikkenga bucsblade@gmail.com

Grand Haven HS YB Lindsey Berry ghhsyearbook@gmail.com

Grand Ledge HS NP Sara-Beth O’Connor sarabeth.is@gmail.com

Grand Rapids Catholic Central HS NP, YB Mary Burns maryburns@grcss.org

Grant HS YB Carol Korenstra ckorenstra@grantps.net

Grosse Ile High School NP Kimberly Linton lintonk@ischools.org

Grosse Pointe North HS NP Andrew Taylor Andrew.Taylor@gpschools.org

Grosse Pointe North HS YB Shari Adwers Shari.Adwers@gpschools.org

Grosse Pointe South HS VJ Steve Geresy steve.geresy@gpschools.org

Grosse Pointe South HS NP Jeff Nardone jeff.nardone@gpschools.org

Grosse Pointe South HS YB John Cilluffo john.cilluffo@gpschools.org

Gull Lake HS NP, YB Cheryl Jolin cjolin@gulllakescs.org

Hanover-Horton HS NP Shelley Job shelley.job@hanoverhorton.org

Harbor Springs HS NP Molly Jones hshsechoes@gmail.com

Harper Creek HS YB Rebecca Gardner gardnerr@harpercreek.net

Hart HS NP, YB Brett Ramseyer ramseye2@msu.edu

Hartland HS NP Elaine Bell elainebell@hartlandschools.us

Hartland HS YB Kent Wabel kentwabel@hartlandschools.us

Haslett HS VJ Brian Town townbj@haslett.k12.mi.us

Haslett HS NP, YB Julie Price priceja@haslett.k12.mi.us

Henry Ford II HS NP Steve Olsavsky josef.olsavsky@uticak12.org

Heritage HS YB Rachel Sawley-Wasmer rdsawley@stcs.org

HH Dow HS NP, YB Cammie Hall hallcs@mps.k12.mi.us

HH Dow HS VJ Judy Kuehl kuehlJL@mps.k12.mi.us

Highland Park Community HS NP Harry Katopodis harrykatopodis@sbcglobal.net

Holly HS YB Charlie Gragg charlie.gragg@has-k12.org

Holly HS NP Libby Turpin libby.turpin@has-k12.org

Holmes Middle School YB Russ Keberly mr@keberly.com

Holt HS NP Amy Clark aclark@hpsk12.net

Holt HS YB Clara Swihart cswihart@hpsk12.net

Howell HS NP Luann Haskins haskinsl@howellschools.com

Inland Lakes HS YB, VJ Tim Morley tamorley@freeway.net

International Academy NP Sarah Clancy sclancy@bloomfield.org
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Ithaca HS YB Patrice Hornak phornak@ithacaschools.net

Ithaca HS NP Claudia McLoughlin cbrewer@ithacaschools.net

Jackson HS NP Lisa Gutierrez-Carroll lgutierr@jpsmail.org

John Glenn HS NP Sara Parmenter Boyce explorer@wwcsd.net

L’Anse Creuse North HS NP, YB Kim Kozian kimberlykozian@gmail.com

Lahser HS NP, YB Terry Thav tthav@bloomfield.org

Laingsburg HS NP, YB, VJ Diane Herder herder@laingsburg.k12.mi.us

Lake Fenton HS NP Linda Andrada landrada@lakefentonschools.org

Lake Orion HS VJ Roger Smith rsmith@lakeorion.k12.mi.us

Lake Orion HS YB Stephanie Orth sorth@lakeorion.k12.mi.us

Lake Shore HS NP Lisa Wallis lwallis@lsps.org

Lake Shore HS YB Emily Tims etims@lsps.org

Lakeshore HS NP Katie Lorey klorey@remc11.k12.mi.us

Lakeshore HS YB Mari Watkins mwatkins@remc11.k12.mi.us

Lakeview HS - BC NP, YB Jodi Darland JDarland@lakeviewspartans.org

Lakeview HS - BC VJ Julie Batchos jbatchos@lakeviewspartans.org

Lakeview HS-SCS YB Carrie Yurenka cyurenka@scslakeview-k12.com

Lakeview HS-SCS NP Linda Bejma lbejma@scslakeview-k12.com

Lakewood HS NP,YB Kenneth Smith kensmith01@yahoo.com

Lansing Everett HS NP Chad Sanders chadsanderslives@hotmail.com

Legacy NP, YB Kely Robson kellyrobson@hartlandschools.us

Linden HS YB Melissa Leighton mleighto@admin.linden.k12.mi.us

Linden HS VJ Sherri St. Clair sstclair@admin.linden.k12.mi.us

Loy Norrix HS NP Tisha Pankop pankoptL@kalamazoo.k12.mi.us

Lutheran HS North NP John Brandt JBrandt@LHSA.com

Marine City HS YB Kathy Reichle kreichle@east-china.k12.mi.us

Marshall HS YB Diane Long dlong@marshall.k12.mi.us

Marshall HS NP Melissa Winchell mwinchell@marshall.k12.mi.us

Mason HS NP Tara Mesyn wardtara@msu.edu

Mason HS YB Kristin Higgins khiggins@mason.k12.mi.us

Mattawan HS NP, YB Lori Fulton lfulton@mattawanschools.org

McBain Public HS NP, YB Sheila A. Johnson sjohnson@mcbain.org

Mercy HS NP Lynn Waldsmith lmwaldsmith@mhsmi.org

Mercy HS YB Hallie Smith hlsmith@mhsmi.org

Midland HS NP Jim Woehrle woehrleja@mps.k12.mi.us
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Mona Shores HS NP, YB Warren Kent III kentw@monashores.net

Mona Shores HS VJ David Droski droskid@monashores.net

Mona Shores MS NP Mike Phillips phillima@monashores.net

New Haven High School YB Lisa Diliberti LKiliberti@nhav.misd.net

New Lothrop HS YB Pam Thiel pthiel@newlothrop.k12.mi.us

New Lothrop HS VJ Joanna Czymbor jczymbor@newlothrop.k12.mi.us

Niles Senior HS NP Marilyn Klimek marilyn.klimek@nilesschools.org

North Branch HS NP Ruth Stover-Lange rstoverlange@nbbroncos.net

North Farmington HS NP, YB Nikki Schueller nikki.schueller@farmington.k12.mi.us

Northville HS YB Ronalee Henderhan henderro@northville.k12.mi.us

Northwest HS YB Marnie Hade Mhade@nwschools.org

Northwest HS NP Ron Woodruff Rwoodruff@nwschools.org

Northwestern HS NP, YB Cheryl Laurant Ludeman clludeman@yahoo.com

Novi HS NP, YB Lydia C. Cadena lcadena@novi.k12.mi.us

Novi HS VJ David Legg dlegg@novi.k12.mi.us

Oakland County Children’s Village NP Christopher Burlingame burlic01@wsdmi.org

Okemos HS NP Joyce Haner joyce.haner@okemosschools.net

Okemos HS YB Mindy Spadafore Mindy.Spadafore@okemosschools.net

Onsted HS NP Kelly Cichy kellyc@wildcat.onsted.k12.mi.us

Orchard Lake MS YB Jenny Birmelin birmelin@westbloomfield.k12.mi.us

Oxford MS YB Stacy Blaskowski blasks01@oxford.k12.mi.us

Petoskey HS NP Glen Young young.gd.t@northmen.org

Pinckney Community HS NP Jennifer Kenger jkenger@pcs.k12.mi.us

Plainwell HS NP Marilyn Hess mhess@plainwellschools.org

Plainwell HS YB Jane Kostanko jkostanko@plainwellschools.org

Plainwell HS VJ Sheelagh Straub sstraub@plainwellschools.org

Plymouth Canton Educational Park NP Mary Lou Nagy mlnagy56@gmail.com

Plymouth Canton Educational Park YB Leola Gee leolafloren@ameritech.net

Port Huron HS YB Mary Jane Zauner mzauner@port-huron.k12.mi.us

Port Huron Northern HS NP Bryan Becker BBecker@PHASD.us

Port Huron Northern HS YB Kim Nielsen Knielsen@PHASD.us

Portage Central HS NP Cheryl Braford cbraford@portageps.org

Portage Community HS NP Amanda Becktel ABecktel@Portageps.org

Portage Northern HS NP Elizabeth Heintzkill eheintzkill@portageps.org

Portland HS NP Theresa Getchell tgetchell@portlandk12.org
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Quincy HS NP Sue Spalding spaldings@quincyschools.org

Quincy HS YB Mike Oliver oliverm@quincyschools.org

Renaissance HS NP Lorena M. Craighead advisor.phoenixrising@gmail

Renaissance HS YB Pamela Nichols pamricdan@sbcglobal.net

Rochester HS NP Julia Ridgway jridgway@rochester.k12.mi.us

Rochester HS YB Chuck Kowal ckowal@rochester.k12.mi.us

Romeo HS YB Kelli Fimbinger Kelli.fimbinger@romeo.k12.mi.us

Roosevelt HS NP, YB Janet Haddad haddadj@wy.k12.mi.us

Roseville HS NP Sarah Snelling ssnelling@roseville.k12.mi.us

Roseville HS YB Michelle Hayward mhayward@roseville.k12.mi.us

Royal Oak HS NP Ann Maudlin maudlina@royaloakschools.com

Saginaw Arts and Sciences Academy NP, YB Mary Calliari mcalliari@spsd.net

Saline HS NP Michael Hill hillm@saline.k12.mi.us

Saline HS YB Chris Trainor trainorc@saline.k12.mi.us

Seaholm HS YB, NP, Web Benjamin Harwood btharwood@gmail.com

Shelby Jr HS YB Donna Fisher-Sheppard Donna.Fisher-Sheppard@uticak12.org

Shelby Jr HS VJ Judy Lupu Judith.Lupu@uticak12.org

Shrine HS NP, YB Wright Wilson wrightwilsonw@yahoo.com

South Lake HS NP Barb Taetsch bt2msol@sol.misd.net

South Lake HS YB Tim Allen tallen@solake.org

South Lyon East HS YB Kate Salvadore salvadorek@slcs.us

South Lyon HS NP Jane Haslett haslettj@slcs.us

South Lyon HS YB Jim Brennan brennanj@slcs.us

South Lyon HS VJ Gayle Fike fikeg@slcs.us

Southfield HS NP, WEB Diane Hofsess hofsessdm@southfield.k12.mi.us

St. Johns HS YB Cindy Irish irish_c@stjohns.edzone.net

Sterling Heights HS NP Stacie Dacko sdacko@wcskids.net

Sterling Heights HS YB Raegan Riley rriley@mail.wcs.k12.mi.us

Sterling Heights HS VJ Jennifer Huyghe huyghe@mail.wcs.k12.mi.us

Stevenson HS (Sterling Heights) NP, YB Paula Pantano paula.pantano@uticak12.org

Stockbridge HS NP, YB Elizabeth Cyr cyre@panthernet.net

Stoney Creek HS NP Gayle Martin gmartin@rochester.k12.mi.us

Stoney Creek HS YB Sarah Millard smillard@rochester.k12.mi.us

Sturgis HS NP Stephanie Harker Schau stharker@sturgisps.org

Sturgis HS YB Mary Bogart mbogart@sturgisps.org
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Tecumseh HS NP, YB, VJ Karen Ricketts kricketts@kricketts.com

Tecumseh HS VJ Eric Roberts ejonroberts@gmail.com

The Argus Press NP Tom Campbell tcampbell@chartermi.net

Thornapple Kellogg HS NP Stacey Hicks shicks@tkschools.org

Thornapple Kellogg HS VJ Jerry Robinson jrobinson@tkschools.org

Traverse City Central HS NP, YB Melissa Yeomans yeomansmi@csh.tcaps.net

Traverse City East Middle School YB, VJ Jody Mackey mackeyjo@tcaps.net

Traverse City East Middle School NP Kathy Messina messinaka@tcaps.net

Traverse City HS YB Nancy Potter PotterNa@ash.tcaps.net

Traverse City West Senior HS NP Laura Wright wrightla@wsh.tcaps.net

Traverse City West Senior HS YB Kate Hansen hansenca@wsh.tcaps.net

Trenton HS VJ Leanne Shultz shultz.leanne@gmail.com

Troy HS NP Lillian Trudell ltrudell2@troy.k12.mi.us

Troy HS YB Christina Vettraino cvettraino2@troy.k12.mi.us

University Liggett School YB Christine Tomey ctomey@uls.org

Utica HS NP, YB Stacy Smale stacy.smale@uticak12.org

Waterford Kettering HS NP, YB Brian Wilson wilsob01@wsdmi.org

Waterford Kettering HS VJ Scott Adkins,Jesse McLean

Waterford Mott HS YB Dan Krompatic krompd01@wsdmi.org

Wayland HS YB Kim Page

Wayne Memorial HS NP Heather Koch kochh@wwcsd.net

Webberville HS NP, YB Colleen Scott Keiser cscott@webbervilleschools.org

West Catholic HS NP Stacey Danevicz sdanevicz@gmail.com

West Hills MS NP K. Anantharaman, Jan Seaton thewhmspress@gmail.com

West Ottawa HS VJ Lindsay Walcott walcottl@westottawa.net

West Side Academy NP, WEB Jacob Norman jacobnorman2002@yahoo.com

Wilkinson Middle School NP, YB Roberta Libstaff rlibstaff@madisonschools.k12.mi.us

Wylie E Groves HS NP, WEB Laura Redman lr01bps@birmingham.k12.mi.us


